9/9/2016

w-ptas-101/ptasweb/Printimages,aspx?appname=Examine&reoid=12961560&folderid=1

### 900377137

09/06/2016

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM397521

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

**CONVEYING PARTY DATA** 

Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type

VCG, LLC 12/28/2011 Limited Liability Company:

GEORGIA Delawa

**RECEIVING PARTY DATA** 

Name:	Bond International Software, Inc.		
Street Address:	1805 Old Alabama Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 340		
City:	Roswell		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30076		
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA		

**PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11** 

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78942516	POINTWING
Registration Number:	2798622	STAFFSUITE WORLDLINK
Registration Number:	2791912	WEBPAS WORLDLINK
Registration Number:	2598561	WEBPAS
Registration Number:	2412045	VCG
Registration Number:	2393062	C-PAS AGENTS
Registration Number:	2425726	C PAS WEBRECRUITER
Registration Number:	2326230	C-PAS
Registration Number:	2458081	C-PAS REPORTER
Registration Number:	2096858	TEMPWARE-V
Registration Number:	2196197	STAFFSUITE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

8049167270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

804.916.7160

Email:

trademarksri@leclairryan.com

Correspondent Name:

Edward T. White, LeClairRyan

http://w-ptas-101/ptasweb/PrintImages.aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=12961560&folderid=1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005872 FRAME: 0360

Address Line 1:	919 East Main Street
Address Line 2:	Twenty-Fourth Floor
Address Line 4:	Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48342.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD T. WHITE
SIGNATURE:	/Edward T. White/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2016
Total Attachments: 6	
source=VCG Merger to Bond Inter	national Software Inc DE SOS#page1.tif
source=VCG Merger to Bond Inter	national Software Inc DE SOS#page2.tif
source=VCG Merger to Bond Inter	national Software Inc DE SOS#page3.tif
source=VCG Merger to Bond Inter	rnational Software Inc VA SOS#page1.tif
	national Software Inc VA SOS#page2.tif
	national Software Inc VA SOS#page3.tif
•	the contract of the contract o



PAGE I

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VCG, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "BOND INTERNATIONAL SOFTWARE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "BOND INTERNATIONAL SOFTWARE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF VIRGINIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 9:43 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

5087072 8100M

111342556

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delawars.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock Secretary of State

THENTYCÁTIÓN: 9258662

DATE: 12-28-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 005872 FRAME: 0362 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:02 AM 12/28/2011 FILED 09:43 AM 12/28/2011 V 111342556 - 4864145 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

# VCG, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

#### WITH AND INTO

## BOND INTERNATIONAL SOFTWARE, INC. (a Virginia corporation), being the surviving entity

### December 28, 2011

In accordance with Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), the undersigned does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of organization of each of the constituent entities of the merger are as follows:

Name
VCG, LLC
Bond International Software, Inc.

Jurisdiction of Organization
Delaware
Virginia

SECOND: On December 28, 2011, an agreement and plan of merger (the "Morger Agreement") between the parties was approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of the Act, as applicable.

THIRD: The name of the surviving entity, which shall be a Virginia corporation, is Bond International Software, Inc.

FOURTH: The Articles of Incorporation of Bond International Software, Inc. shall be the Articles of Incorporation of the surviving entity.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving entity, the address of which is 1805 Old Alabama Road, Soite 340, Roswell, Georgia 30076.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving entity, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of any of the constituent entities.

SEVENTH: The Merger shall become effective as of 12:01 a.m. on January 1, 2012.

EIGHTH: The surviving entity hereby agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of VCG, LLC and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding. A copy of any such process so served on the Secretary of State shall be mailed to the surviving entity at 1805 Old Alabama Road, Suite 340, Roswell, Georgia 30076.

[Signature Page to Follow]

2330539v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

BOND INTERNATIONAL SOFTWARE, INC., a Virginia corporation

Bv:

Name: Stophen C. Taylor

Title: President

2330539v3

### COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, DECEMBER 29, 2011

The State Corporation Commission finds the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

BOND INTERNATIONAL SOFTWARE, INC.

comply with the requirements of law and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of merger in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective January 1, 2012, at 12:01 AM. Each of the following:

VCG, LLC (A DE LC NOT DOMICILED IN VA)

is merged into BOND INTERNATIONAL SOFTWARE, INC., which continues to exist under the laws of VIRGINIA with the name BOND INTERNATIONAL SOFTWARE, INC., and the separate existence of each non-surviving entity ceases.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

By T\_ 4>=

James C. Dimitri Commissioner

MERGACPT CIS0368 11-12-28-1220

### ARTICLES OF MERGER

Accitte volgous (a Delaware limited liability company)

#### WITH AND INTO

BOND INTERNATIONAL SOFTWARE, INC. 0367138-9 (a Virginia corporation), being the surviving entity

### December 28, 2011

In accordance with Section 13.1-720 of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act, VCG, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Merged Entity") and Bond International Software, Inc., a Virginia corporation ("Bond"), hereby adopt the following Articles of Merger:

- The Merger. The agreement and plan of merger (the "Plan of Merger") providing for the merger of the Merged Entity with and into Bond, with Bond as the surviving entity (the "Surviving Entity"), is attached as Exhibit A to these Articles of Merger and is incorporated herein by reference. Such merger (the "Merger") is authorized under and complies with the laws of the State of Delaware, including the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- Board and Shareholder Approval. The Plan of Merger was duly approved and adopted by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of Bond, by written consent of the Sole Stockholder of Bond and by written consent of the Sole Member of the Merged Entity effective December 28, 2011.
- 3. Effective Time. The Merger shall be effective as of 12:01 a.m. on January 1, 2012.

[Signature Page to Follow]

2330583v5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused these Articles of Merger to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first written above.

VCO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Stephen C. Taylor Title: President

BOND INTERNATIONAL SOPTWARE, INC., a Virginia corporation

Name: Stephen C. Taylor

Title: President

2230283v3

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005872 FRAME: 0367** 

RECORDED: 09/06/2016